Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. • 190 Pine Hollow Road, Oyster Bay, NY 11771
      516-922-6000 • Fax: 516-922-9253 • www.mill-max.com
MAXIMUM SOLUTIONS
Solder Cup Spring Pin Header Strips
Mill-Max has developed a convenient and reliable method to make connections between wires and
mating components such as P.C. boards, batteries or other cable assemblies with our new single and
double row solder cup spring pin header strips.
These solder cup spring pin headers are ideal for wire termination in both test and fi eld applica-

TO
RS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Single Row Series 824
  Specify number of contacts   01-64
824-22-0XX-00-001000
•  Modular contacts for use on .100” grid, supplied in single and double row contact strips
•   Precision-machined piston / base and gold-plated components assure a 1,000,000 cycle
life durability
•  Pistons have a .0275” mid. stroke and a .055” max. stroke
•  Low resistance, high current contacts are rated at 2 amps continuous, 3 amps peak
•  Insulators are high temperature thermoplastic
•  Both 824 & 826 series strips have spring pins with wire termination soldercups. The
soldercups are aligned to provide easy access for soldering up to size 22 AWG wires
Double Row Series 826
  Specify number of contacts   04-72
826-22-0XX-00-001000
RoHS - 2
2011/65/EU
.100.100
.100.100
Number of Pins x .100"Number of Pins x .100"
(TYP)(TYP)
.050.050
.078 DIA..078 DIA.
.110.110
.100.100
.042 DIA..042 DIA.
.035 DIA..035 DIA. x
.180" Deep.180" Deep
.204.204
.182.182
.055.055
X .100"X .100"
Number of PinsNumber of Pins
.059 DIA..059 DIA.
.065 DIA..065 DIA.
.089.089
.441.441
(TYP)(TYP)
StrokeStroke